Type:
DA
Electro-Pneumatic
positioner
Linear stroke
Rotary stroke
Specification
DESIGN

Art. DA - Seite 16
Ordering example:e.g. DA11G11A
= Electro-pneumatic positioner,Double acting of linear stroke,10-40mm Feed back lever ,PT connection
Positioner
DA=Electro
       -pneumatic
       positioner
1=Double acting
    of linear stroke
2=Double acting
    of rotary stroke
    (NAMUR)
3=Single acting
    of linear stroke
4=Single acting
    of rotary stroke
    (NAMUR)
1=No
6=Ex ia IIC T6(NEPSI)
7=Ex dmb IIC T5/T6(NEPSI)
8=Ex dm IIB T5(FM)
1=NO
A + B.
Product
C.
Type
D.
Explosion Proof
E.
Feed back lever
F.
Communication
G.
Connection Type
H.
Option
1=PT
2=NPT
A=NO
B=Valve position
     feedback
C=Limit switches
     (mechanical)
E=Valve position
G=Valve position feed
back with liquid crystal
display